
2023-24  NATIONAL  EXAMS 

It is recommended that you check with your college of interest 

to see whether they require/accept SAT and ACT exams.  

  

 

National PSAT/NMSQT:  TENTATIVE - Wednesday October 25, 2023, 8:30 AM 

Sign-up deadline:  Friday, September 1, 2023         Exam Fee:  $18 

You may contact other districts/schools to inquire about availability.  

 

 

2023-24 SAT EXAM DATES – Exam Fee $60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACT EXAMS 

With Writing - $88 or Without Writing - $63 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SAT Test Date* Registration Deadline 
Deadline for Late Registration, 

Cancellation, or Changes 

Aug 24, 2023 Jul 28, 2023 Aug 15, 2023 

Oct 7, 2023 Sep 7, 2023 Sep 26, 2023 

Nov 4, 2023  Oct 5, 2023 Oct 24, 2023 

Dec 2, 2023 Nov 2, 2023 Nov 21, 2023 

Mar 9, 2024 (Digital)** 

Feb 23, 2024 
Call College Board For Info 

May 4, 2024 (Digital)** 

Apr 19, 2024 
Call College Board For Info 

June 1, 2024 (Digital)** 

May 17, 2024 
Call College Board For Info 

https://blog.collegeboard.org/international-students-college-board-answers-your-questions-about-digital-sat
https://blog.collegeboard.org/international-students-college-board-answers-your-questions-about-digital-sat
https://blog.collegeboard.org/international-students-college-board-answers-your-questions-about-digital-sat


 

2023-24 AP EXAM ADMINISTRATION 

AP Exam Fee:  $98 per exam (subject to change)  

(see office for fee waiver information) 

 

DAY Exam Date AM COURSE  Exam Date PM COURSE 

Mon 5/6/2024 US Gov  5/6/2024 Chem 

Tue 5/7/2024 H Geo  5/7/2024 Stats 

Wed 5/8/2024 Eng Lit 12  5/8/2024   

Thu 5/9/2024 Env Sci  5/9/2024 Psych 

Fri 5/10/2024 Euro Hist & USH  5/10/2024 MacroEcon 
      

Mon 5/13/2024 Calc AB/BC  5/13/2024   

Tue 5/14/2024 Eng Lang 11  5/14/2024   

Wed 5/15/2024    5/15/2024   

Thu 5/16/2024 Span Lang/Cult  5/16/2024 Bio 

Fri 5/17/2024 Physics I  5/17/2024   

 

 

 

MORE INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT: 

www.collegeboard.org (PSAT, SAT, AP) 

www.act.org (ACT) 

 

http://www.collegeboard.org/
http://www.act.org/

